
AM

AN

AP

AR

AT

AU

AV
AW

RADIATOR MOUNT & HOSES
PAGE 2

FAN SHROUD &
THREADED ROD

PAGE 3

SURGE TANK
PAGE 3

COUPLING BRACKET
PAGE 3

RADIATOR & HOSES
PAGE 2

ENGINE FAN
PAGE 3

LEFT-HAND HOSE
PAGE 2

RIGHT-HAND HOSES & CLAMPS
PAGE 2

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 61900--PARTS BOOK CAC TUBE LH - QSB TIER4i 1

2
40093ASSEMBLY--PARTS 
BOOK--PARTS BOOK--
PARTS BOOK--PARTS 
BOOK

SIGHT GLASS PLUG 1

3
620586PLACEHOLDERF
ROM61551--PARTS 
BOOK

RADIATOR w/ CAC 1

4 61644--PARTS BOOK TOP BAFFLE - CAC 1

5 12736--PARTS BOOK WELDMENT - RADIATOR MOUNT, 
RUBBER ISOLATORS 1

6 60988--PARTS BOOK FAN SHROUD FIBERGLASS QSB3 1

7 60907--PARTS BOOK FAN ENIGNE 22" 9-BLADE COMP 1

8 60607--PARTS BOOK -- 1

9 60857--PARTS BOOK WASHER RUBBER 3/8ID X 1-3/4OD X 
3/8T 60 DURO 8

10 61936--PARTS BOOK SURGE TANK 1

11
42239PLACEHOLDERFR
OM42051--PARTS 
BOOK

HOSE BARB-3/8 NPT, BRASS-5/8 TUBE 
90 Deg 3

12 40721--PARTS BOOK FITTING STEEL 45 Deg #16 X #16 1

13 40722--PARTS BOOK FITTING STEEL 90 Deg #16 x #16 1

14 60824--PARTS BOOK SENSOR FLUID LEVEL 1

15 42165-26IN--PARTS 
BOOK HOSE FRAME TO WATER PUMP 1

16 62328--PARTS BOOK PLATE, CPG 1

17 40811PLACEHOLDER--
PARTS BOOK HOSE 3/8" SURGE TANK OVERFLOW 1

18
42192-
44INPLACEHOLDER--
PARTS BOOK

HOSE SURGE TANK TO RADIATOR 1

19 61603--PARTS BOOK THREADED ROD 3/8-16 X 12" LG. 2

20 620488PLACEHOLDER--
PARTS BOOK 2

21 62332--PARTS BOOK WASHER - RADIATOR MOUNT TOP 2

22 62110--PARTS BOOK WASHER - FRT ENG MOUNT - TOP 2

23 12898--PARTS BOOK WELDMENT - FRAME COUPLING 
BRACKET, SURGE TANK 1

24 62254--PARTS BOOK ISOLATOR, RADIATOR MOUNT, 450 
LBS. 2

25 42136PLACEHOLDER--
PARTS BOOK

ADAPTER, BRASS STR #6 JIC to 5/16 
M BARB 1

26
42192-
21INPLACEHOLDER--
PARTS BOOK

HOSE BLUE 3/8" X 15"  300psi 1

27 62115--PARTS BOOK ENGINE CRADLE, ISB10 128" WB 1

28 12939--PARTS BOOK
FRAME ASSY - PORT TRK - 116"WB, 2°, 

QSB, LOCKBAR, REINFORCED LWR 
CYL, FORMED CROSSMEMBER

1

29 91967--PARTS BOOK FLOOR ASSY - QSB / ISB 2015, 
THERMA/ACC 1

30 10556-LH--PARTS BOOK WELDMENT CAB PIVOT BLOCK 1

31 Default WELDMENT CAB PIVOT BLOCK 1

32 90909--PARTS BOOK MOUNTING PLATE ASSY - LH 2

33 90908--PARTS BOOK MOUNTING PLATE ASSY - RH 2

34 8946K51 2

35 620487--PARTS BOOK TUBE-COOLANT, WATER PUMP TO 
RADIATOR 1

36 61660--PARTS BOOK HOSE - HUMP 5" Lg 2

37 61968--PARTS BOOK TUBE - CAC - RH FRONT - TIER4i 1

38 61701PLACEHOLDER--
PARTS BOOK HOSE - HUMP 5" Lg 2

39 40185--PARTS BOOK CLAMP HOSE 3.42 - 3.75 8

40 54195K14 7

41 8946K51 2

42
42261PLACEHOLDERFR
OM40766--PARTS 
BOOK

CLAMP - MARMON (CD#89520K) 1

43 8946K51 2

44 40190-2--PARTS BOOK CLAMP, CONSTANT TORQUE, 1 1/16-
2" 4

45 82370--PARTS BOOK BOLT, HEX 1/4-20 X 1 LG 20

46 85014--PARTS BOOK NUT, HEX 3/8-16 8

47 80346--PARTS BOOK WASHER, FENDER, 3/8 ID X 1 1/2 OD 
X 1/16 THK. 8

48 85025--PARTS BOOK LOCKNUT, NYLOCK 3/8-16 10

49 85023--PARTS BOOK LOCKNUT, NYLOCK 1/4-20 8

50 85093--PARTS BOOK WASHER, FLAT NARROW HARD 1/2 8

51 85027--PARTS BOOK LOCKNUT, NYLOCK 1/2-13 6

52 82407--PARTS BOOK BOLT, HEX 1/2-13 X 1 3/4 LG. 4

53 80129--PARTS BOOK WASHER, FENDER 1/4 x 1 1/4 x 1/16 
THK 12

54 82394--PARTS BOOK BOLT, HEX 3/8-16 X 1 1/2 LG 2

55 85091--PARTS BOOK WASHER, FLAT NARROW HARD 3/8 4

56 85135--PARTS BOOK LOCKWASHER, 3/8-16 16

57 HBOLT 0.3750-16x3x1.5-
N SCREW, HEX 10mm - 1.5 x 100mm Lg 4

58 82405--PARTS BOOK BOLT, HEX 3/8-16 X 1 3/4 LG 4

59 85091 WASHER, FLAT NARROW HARD 3/8 12

60 42110--PARTS BOOK FITTING 1" HOSE x 1" NPT 1

61 42165-32IN--PARTS 
BOOK HOSE FRAME TO SURGE TANK 1

62 61963--PARTS BOOK ELBOW CAC PIPES 1

63 40005--PARTS BOOK CLAMP, 3" EXHAUST 1

64 30337--PARTS BOOK BRACKET, CAC TUBE MOUNT 1

65 91280A752 1

66 12953--PARTS BOOK FENDER, ONE PIECE, ISB 2015, SNOW 
GUARD, FORMED POST STANCHION 1

67
42192-
15INPLACEHOLDER--
PARTS BOOK

HOSE BLUE 3/8" X 15"  300psi 1

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

MPC

NAME

THE SUBJECT MATTER SHOWN AND 
DESCRIBED IN THIS DRAWING AND ANY 
OTHER INFORMATION ADVANCED IN 
CONNECTION THEREWITH, IS 
PROPRIETARY PROPERTY AND IS TO BE 
HELD IN STRICT CONFIDENCE BY YOU. 
ALL RIGHTS TO ANY INVENTIONS, 
DESIGNS, TRADE MARKS, TRADE 
NAMES AND COPYRIGHTS DISCLOSED 
ARE RESERVED TO TICO TERMINAL 
SERVICES, INC.

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
DECIMAL:

X.X       0.06
X.XX     0.03
X.XXX   0.005

ANGULAR:          0.5
FRACTIONAL       1/32"

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC TOLERANCING
PER: ASME 14.5M-1994

MATERIAL

FINISH

DRAWN

CHECKED

APPROVED

DATE TICO/TERMINAL SERVICE
66 CYPRESS RIDGE DR.
RIDGELAND, SC 29936
(843) 717-2226

TITLE:

SIZE

B
DWG.  NO. REV

WEIGHT: SCALE: 1:48

02/28/2017

SHEET 1 OF 3

721118-A1

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
ASSEMBLY, COOLING SYSTEM

THICKNESS



BA

BB

BC

BD

BE

BF
BG

FAN SHROUD &
THREADED ROD

PAGE ?

SURGE TANK
PAGE ?

COUPLING BRACKET
PAGE ?

1 2

4

2X

7

2X

53

3

65

56

2X

57

2X

ENGINE FAN
PAGE ?

24

2X

22 20

RIGHT-HAND HOSES & CLAMPS
PAGE ?

BH

BJ

1716 8 9 10

2X

12

111918

13 14 15

21

24

2X

25

27

23

26

28 29

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 61900--PARTS BOOK CAC TUBE LH - QSB TIER4i 1

2
40093ASSEMBLY--PARTS 
BOOK--PARTS BOOK--
PARTS BOOK--PARTS 
BOOK

SIGHT GLASS PLUG 1

3
620586PLACEHOLDERF
ROM61551--PARTS 
BOOK

RADIATOR w/ CAC 1

4 61644--PARTS BOOK TOP BAFFLE - CAC 1

5 12736--PARTS BOOK WELDMENT - RADIATOR MOUNT, 
RUBBER ISOLATORS 1

6 60988--PARTS BOOK FAN SHROUD FIBERGLASS QSB3 1

7 60907--PARTS BOOK FAN ENIGNE 22" 9-BLADE COMP 1

8 60607--PARTS BOOK -- 1

9 60857--PARTS BOOK WASHER RUBBER 3/8ID X 1-3/4OD X 
3/8T 60 DURO 8

10 61936--PARTS BOOK SURGE TANK 1

11
42239PLACEHOLDERFR
OM42051--PARTS 
BOOK

HOSE BARB-3/8 NPT, BRASS-5/8 TUBE 
90 Deg 3

12 40721--PARTS BOOK FITTING STEEL 45 Deg #16 X #16 1

13 40722--PARTS BOOK FITTING STEEL 90 Deg #16 x #16 1

14 60824--PARTS BOOK SENSOR FLUID LEVEL 1

15 42165-26IN--PARTS 
BOOK HOSE FRAME TO WATER PUMP 1

16 62328--PARTS BOOK PLATE, CPG 1

17 40811PLACEHOLDER--
PARTS BOOK HOSE 3/8" SURGE TANK OVERFLOW 1

18
42192-
44INPLACEHOLDER--
PARTS BOOK

HOSE SURGE TANK TO RADIATOR 1

19 61603--PARTS BOOK THREADED ROD 3/8-16 X 12" LG. 2

20 620488PLACEHOLDER--
PARTS BOOK 2

21 62332--PARTS BOOK WASHER - RADIATOR MOUNT TOP 2

22 62110--PARTS BOOK WASHER - FRT ENG MOUNT - TOP 2

23 12898--PARTS BOOK WELDMENT - FRAME COUPLING 
BRACKET, SURGE TANK 1

24 62254--PARTS BOOK ISOLATOR, RADIATOR MOUNT, 450 
LBS. 2

25 42136PLACEHOLDER--
PARTS BOOK

ADAPTER, BRASS STR #6 JIC to 5/16 
M BARB 1

26
42192-
21INPLACEHOLDER--
PARTS BOOK

HOSE BLUE 3/8" X 15"  300psi 1

27 62115--PARTS BOOK ENGINE CRADLE, ISB10 128" WB 1

28 12939--PARTS BOOK
FRAME ASSY - PORT TRK - 116"WB, 2°, 

QSB, LOCKBAR, REINFORCED LWR 
CYL, FORMED CROSSMEMBER

1

29 91967--PARTS BOOK FLOOR ASSY - QSB / ISB 2015, 
THERMA/ACC 1

30 10556-LH--PARTS BOOK WELDMENT CAB PIVOT BLOCK 1

31 Default WELDMENT CAB PIVOT BLOCK 1

32 90909--PARTS BOOK MOUNTING PLATE ASSY - LH 2

33 90908--PARTS BOOK MOUNTING PLATE ASSY - RH 2

34 8946K51 2

35 620487--PARTS BOOK TUBE-COOLANT, WATER PUMP TO 
RADIATOR 1

36 61660--PARTS BOOK HOSE - HUMP 5" Lg 2

37 61968--PARTS BOOK TUBE - CAC - RH FRONT - TIER4i 1

38 61701PLACEHOLDER--
PARTS BOOK HOSE - HUMP 5" Lg 2

39 40185--PARTS BOOK CLAMP HOSE 3.42 - 3.75 8

40 54195K14 7

41 8946K51 2

42
42261PLACEHOLDERFR
OM40766--PARTS 
BOOK

CLAMP - MARMON (CD#89520K) 1

43 8946K51 2

44 40190-2--PARTS BOOK CLAMP, CONSTANT TORQUE, 1 1/16-
2" 4

45 82370--PARTS BOOK BOLT, HEX 1/4-20 X 1 LG 20

46 85014--PARTS BOOK NUT, HEX 3/8-16 8

47 80346--PARTS BOOK WASHER, FENDER, 3/8 ID X 1 1/2 OD 
X 1/16 THK. 8

48 85025--PARTS BOOK LOCKNUT, NYLOCK 3/8-16 10

49 85023--PARTS BOOK LOCKNUT, NYLOCK 1/4-20 8

50 85093--PARTS BOOK WASHER, FLAT NARROW HARD 1/2 8

51 85027--PARTS BOOK LOCKNUT, NYLOCK 1/2-13 6

52 82407--PARTS BOOK BOLT, HEX 1/2-13 X 1 3/4 LG. 4

53 80129--PARTS BOOK WASHER, FENDER 1/4 x 1 1/4 x 1/16 
THK 12

54 82394--PARTS BOOK BOLT, HEX 3/8-16 X 1 1/2 LG 2

55 85091--PARTS BOOK WASHER, FLAT NARROW HARD 3/8 4

56 85135--PARTS BOOK LOCKWASHER, 3/8-16 16

57 HBOLT 0.3750-16x3x1.5-
N SCREW, HEX 10mm - 1.5 x 100mm Lg 4

58 82405--PARTS BOOK BOLT, HEX 3/8-16 X 1 3/4 LG 4

59 85091 WASHER, FLAT NARROW HARD 3/8 12

60 42110--PARTS BOOK FITTING 1" HOSE x 1" NPT 1

61 42165-32IN--PARTS 
BOOK HOSE FRAME TO SURGE TANK 1

62 61963--PARTS BOOK ELBOW CAC PIPES 1

63 40005--PARTS BOOK CLAMP, 3" EXHAUST 1

64 30337--PARTS BOOK BRACKET, CAC TUBE MOUNT 1

65 91280A752 1

66 12953--PARTS BOOK FENDER, ONE PIECE, ISB 2015, SNOW 
GUARD, FORMED POST STANCHION 1

67
42192-
15INPLACEHOLDER--
PARTS BOOK

HOSE BLUE 3/8" X 15"  300psi 1

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

MPC

NAME

THE SUBJECT MATTER SHOWN AND 
DESCRIBED IN THIS DRAWING AND ANY 
OTHER INFORMATION ADVANCED IN 
CONNECTION THEREWITH, IS 
PROPRIETARY PROPERTY AND IS TO BE 
HELD IN STRICT CONFIDENCE BY YOU. 
ALL RIGHTS TO ANY INVENTIONS, 
DESIGNS, TRADE MARKS, TRADE 
NAMES AND COPYRIGHTS DISCLOSED 
ARE RESERVED TO TICO TERMINAL 
SERVICES, INC.

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
DECIMAL:

X.X       0.06
X.XX     0.03
X.XXX   0.005

ANGULAR:          0.5
FRACTIONAL       1/32"

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC TOLERANCING
PER: ASME 14.5M-1994

MATERIAL

FINISH

DRAWN

CHECKED

APPROVED

DATE TICO/TERMINAL SERVICE
66 CYPRESS RIDGE DR.
RIDGELAND, SC 29936
(843) 717-2226

TITLE:

SIZE

B
DWG.  NO. REV

WEIGHT: SCALE: 1:48

02/28/2017

SHEET 2 OF 3

721118-A1

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
ASSEMBLY, COOLING SYSTEM

THICKNESS



BK

BL

BM

BN

BP

BR

BT
BU

RADIATOR MOUNT & HOSES
PAGE 2

30

35

36

31

4X

32

4X

33

2X

34

2X

36 37

2X

40

38 39

47

48

49

54

57

2X

58

50 51

2X

52

56

2X

53

56

2X

57

2X

5755

59

63

65

64

61 61 6260

66 67

2X

68

RADIATOR & HOSES
PAGE 2

41

42 43 44 45 46

LEFT-HAND HOSE
PAGE 2

RIGHT-HAND HOSES & CLAMPS
PAGE 2

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 61900--PARTS BOOK CAC TUBE LH - QSB TIER4i 1

2
40093ASSEMBLY--PARTS 
BOOK--PARTS BOOK--
PARTS BOOK--PARTS 
BOOK

SIGHT GLASS PLUG 1

3
620586PLACEHOLDERF
ROM61551--PARTS 
BOOK

RADIATOR w/ CAC 1

4 61644--PARTS BOOK TOP BAFFLE - CAC 1

5 12736--PARTS BOOK WELDMENT - RADIATOR MOUNT, 
RUBBER ISOLATORS 1

6 60988--PARTS BOOK FAN SHROUD FIBERGLASS QSB3 1

7 60907--PARTS BOOK FAN ENIGNE 22" 9-BLADE COMP 1

8 60607--PARTS BOOK -- 1

9 60857--PARTS BOOK WASHER RUBBER 3/8ID X 1-3/4OD X 
3/8T 60 DURO 8

10 61936--PARTS BOOK SURGE TANK 1

11
42239PLACEHOLDERFR
OM42051--PARTS 
BOOK

HOSE BARB-3/8 NPT, BRASS-5/8 TUBE 
90 Deg 3

12 40721--PARTS BOOK FITTING STEEL 45 Deg #16 X #16 1

13 40722--PARTS BOOK FITTING STEEL 90 Deg #16 x #16 1

14 60824--PARTS BOOK SENSOR FLUID LEVEL 1

15 42165-26IN--PARTS 
BOOK HOSE FRAME TO WATER PUMP 1

16 62328--PARTS BOOK PLATE, CPG 1

17 40811PLACEHOLDER--
PARTS BOOK HOSE 3/8" SURGE TANK OVERFLOW 1

18
42192-
44INPLACEHOLDER--
PARTS BOOK

HOSE SURGE TANK TO RADIATOR 1

19 61603--PARTS BOOK THREADED ROD 3/8-16 X 12" LG. 2

20 620488PLACEHOLDER--
PARTS BOOK 2

21 62332--PARTS BOOK WASHER - RADIATOR MOUNT TOP 2

22 62110--PARTS BOOK WASHER - FRT ENG MOUNT - TOP 2

23 12898--PARTS BOOK WELDMENT - FRAME COUPLING 
BRACKET, SURGE TANK 1

24 62254--PARTS BOOK ISOLATOR, RADIATOR MOUNT, 450 
LBS. 2

25 42136PLACEHOLDER--
PARTS BOOK

ADAPTER, BRASS STR #6 JIC to 5/16 
M BARB 1

26
42192-
21INPLACEHOLDER--
PARTS BOOK

HOSE BLUE 3/8" X 15"  300psi 1

27 62115--PARTS BOOK ENGINE CRADLE, ISB10 128" WB 1

28 12939--PARTS BOOK
FRAME ASSY - PORT TRK - 116"WB, 2°, 

QSB, LOCKBAR, REINFORCED LWR 
CYL, FORMED CROSSMEMBER

1

29 91967--PARTS BOOK FLOOR ASSY - QSB / ISB 2015, 
THERMA/ACC 1

30 10556-LH--PARTS BOOK WELDMENT CAB PIVOT BLOCK 1

31 Default WELDMENT CAB PIVOT BLOCK 1

32 90909--PARTS BOOK MOUNTING PLATE ASSY - LH 2

33 90908--PARTS BOOK MOUNTING PLATE ASSY - RH 2

34 8946K51 2

35 620487--PARTS BOOK TUBE-COOLANT, WATER PUMP TO 
RADIATOR 1

36 61660--PARTS BOOK HOSE - HUMP 5" Lg 2

37 61968--PARTS BOOK TUBE - CAC - RH FRONT - TIER4i 1

38 61701PLACEHOLDER--
PARTS BOOK HOSE - HUMP 5" Lg 2

39 40185--PARTS BOOK CLAMP HOSE 3.42 - 3.75 8

40 54195K14 7

41 8946K51 2

42
42261PLACEHOLDERFR
OM40766--PARTS 
BOOK

CLAMP - MARMON (CD#89520K) 1

43 8946K51 2

44 40190-2--PARTS BOOK CLAMP, CONSTANT TORQUE, 1 1/16-
2" 4

45 82370--PARTS BOOK BOLT, HEX 1/4-20 X 1 LG 20

46 85014--PARTS BOOK NUT, HEX 3/8-16 8

47 80346--PARTS BOOK WASHER, FENDER, 3/8 ID X 1 1/2 OD 
X 1/16 THK. 8

48 85025--PARTS BOOK LOCKNUT, NYLOCK 3/8-16 10

49 85023--PARTS BOOK LOCKNUT, NYLOCK 1/4-20 8

50 85093--PARTS BOOK WASHER, FLAT NARROW HARD 1/2 8

51 85027--PARTS BOOK LOCKNUT, NYLOCK 1/2-13 6

52 82407--PARTS BOOK BOLT, HEX 1/2-13 X 1 3/4 LG. 4

53 80129--PARTS BOOK WASHER, FENDER 1/4 x 1 1/4 x 1/16 
THK 12

54 82394--PARTS BOOK BOLT, HEX 3/8-16 X 1 1/2 LG 2

55 85091--PARTS BOOK WASHER, FLAT NARROW HARD 3/8 4

56 85135--PARTS BOOK LOCKWASHER, 3/8-16 16

57 HBOLT 0.3750-16x3x1.5-
N SCREW, HEX 10mm - 1.5 x 100mm Lg 4

58 82405--PARTS BOOK BOLT, HEX 3/8-16 X 1 3/4 LG 4

59 85091 WASHER, FLAT NARROW HARD 3/8 12

60 42110--PARTS BOOK FITTING 1" HOSE x 1" NPT 1

61 42165-32IN--PARTS 
BOOK HOSE FRAME TO SURGE TANK 1

62 61963--PARTS BOOK ELBOW CAC PIPES 1

63 40005--PARTS BOOK CLAMP, 3" EXHAUST 1

64 30337--PARTS BOOK BRACKET, CAC TUBE MOUNT 1

65 91280A752 1

66 12953--PARTS BOOK FENDER, ONE PIECE, ISB 2015, SNOW 
GUARD, FORMED POST STANCHION 1

67
42192-
15INPLACEHOLDER--
PARTS BOOK

HOSE BLUE 3/8" X 15"  300psi 1

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

MPC

NAME

THE SUBJECT MATTER SHOWN AND 
DESCRIBED IN THIS DRAWING AND ANY 
OTHER INFORMATION ADVANCED IN 
CONNECTION THEREWITH, IS 
PROPRIETARY PROPERTY AND IS TO BE 
HELD IN STRICT CONFIDENCE BY YOU. 
ALL RIGHTS TO ANY INVENTIONS, 
DESIGNS, TRADE MARKS, TRADE 
NAMES AND COPYRIGHTS DISCLOSED 
ARE RESERVED TO TICO TERMINAL 
SERVICES, INC.

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
DECIMAL:

X.X       0.06
X.XX     0.03
X.XXX   0.005

ANGULAR:          0.5
FRACTIONAL       1/32"

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC TOLERANCING
PER: ASME 14.5M-1994

MATERIAL

FINISH

DRAWN

CHECKED

APPROVED

DATE TICO/TERMINAL SERVICE
66 CYPRESS RIDGE DR.
RIDGELAND, SC 29936
(843) 717-2226

TITLE:

SIZE

B
DWG.  NO. REV

WEIGHT: SCALE: 1:48

02/28/2017

SHEET 3 OF 3

721118-A1

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
ASSEMBLY, COOLING SYSTEM

THICKNESS



ASSEMBLY, COOLING SYSTEM, QSB IV 721118

ITEM PART # QTY/M DESCRIPTION

721118‐A1 REF ASSEMBLY, COOLING SYSTEM, QSB IV

1 620586 1 ASSEMBLY, RADIATOR, CONDENSER MTG, 1/2" STUDS (WITH A/C)
2 61644 1 BAFFLE, RADIATOR, TOP

3 60607 1 HOSE, 2" DIA (RADIATOR INLET)
4 420304 2 CLAMP, T‐BOLT, 2" TO 2‐5/16"

5 42192 21 IN HOSE, 3/8" (ENGINE TO RADIATOR)
6 42136 1 FITTING, HOSE, STRAIGHT, BRASS, 3/8 BARB TO 3/8 NPT
7 42148 2 CLAMP, HOSE, WORM GEAR, 1/4 TO 5/8

8 12736 1 RADIATOR MOUNT, RUBBER ISOLATORS
9 82405 4 BOLT, HEX HEAD, 3/8‐16 X 1‐3/4 LONG (BRACKET TO ENGINE MOUNT)
10 85091 8 WASHER, FLAT, 3/8
11 85025 4 LOCKNUT, NYLON, 3/8‐16
12 62332 2 WASHER, RADIATOR MOUNT (TOP)
13 62254 2 ISOLATOR, RADIATOR MOUNT
14 62110 2 WASHER, FRONT ENGINE MOUNT (BOTTOM)
15 85027 2 LOCKNUT, NYLON, 1/2

16 620488 2 HOSE, 2‐1/4 X 2 X 8‐1/2 LONG (RADIATOR OUTLET)
17 620487 1 TUBE, COOLANT (RADIATOR TO WATER PUMP)
18 420310 2 CLAMP, T‐BOLT, 2‐1/8" TO 2‐7/16"
19 420305 2 CLAMP, T‐BOLT, 2‐1/4" TO 2‐9/16"

20 61900 1 TUBE, CAC, LEFT‐HAND
21 61968 1 TUBE, CAC, RIGHT‐HAND
22 61660 2 HOSE, HUMP, 5"
23 61701 2 HOSE, HUMP, 7"
24 40185 8 CLAMP, SPRING HOSE
25 61963 1 TUBE, CAC (RIGHT‐HAND REAR)
26 42261 2 CLAMP, V‐BAND

NOT SHOWN 42262 2 SEAL, O‐RING

27 30337 1 BRACKET, CAC (RIGHT‐HAND TUBE TO ALTERNATOR)
28 40005 1 CLAMP, MUFFLER, 3"
29 80368 1 BOLT, HEX HEAD, PLATED, 12 MM X 160 MM LONG

REV DATE BY SHEET

A 02/28/2017 MPC 1 OF 3

TICO PRO‐SPOTTER

TICO MANUFACTURING ‐ RIDGELAND, SC  29936



ASSEMBLY, COOLING SYSTEM, QSB IV 721118

ITEM PART # QTY/M DESCRIPTION

30 61603 2 ROD, THREADED, 3/8‐16 X 12 LONG
31 60857 8 MOUNT, RUBBER, 3/8 ID X 1‐3/4 OD
32 80346 8 WASHER, FENDER, 3/8 ID X 1‐3/4 OD
33 85014 4 JAM NUT, 3/8‐16
34 85025 4 LOCKNUT, NYLON, 3/8‐16  

35 60988 1 SHROUD, FAN
36 82370 16 BOLT, HEX HEAD, 1/4‐20 X 1 LONG (SHROUD SIDES)
37 85089 16 WASHER, FLAT, 1/4
38 80129 16 WASHER, FENDER, 1/4 ID X 1‐1/4 OD
39 85133 8 LOCKWASHER, 1/4
40 85023 12 LOCKNUT, NYLON, 1/4‐20

41 60907 1 FAN, ENGINE, 22", 9 BLADE COMPOSITE, 3.75 POWER
42 62328 1 PLATE, CAPTURE
43 62173‐1 1 SPACER, FAN, 2‐1/2 LONG
44 80237 4 BOLT, FLANGE HEAD, 10 MM X 1‐1/2 X 45 MM LONG
45 85135 4 LOCKWASHER, 3/8
46 85091 4 WASHER, FLAT, 3/8

47 61936 1 TANK, SURGE
48 40093 1 GLASS, SIGHT, 3/8 NPT
49 60824 1 SENSOR FLUID LEVEL
50 82407 4 BOLT, HEX HEAD, 1/2‐13 X 1‐3/4 LONG
51 85093 4 WASHER, FLAT, 1/2
52 85027 4 LOCKNUT, NYLON, 1/2‐13

53 42192 45 IN HOSE, 3/8" (RADIATOR TO SURGE TANK)
54 42192 54 IN HOSE, 3/8" (ENGINE TO SURGE TANK)
55 40811 61 IN HOSE, OVERFLOW, 5/16 ID
56 42239 4 FITTING, HOSE, 90°, BRASS, 3/8 BARB X 3/8 NPT
57 42148 5 CLAMP, HOSE, WORM GEAR, 1/4 TO 5/8
58 40593 4 P‐CLAMP, 1"

59 42165 32 IN HOSE, HEATER, 1 X 32 LONG (SURGE TANK TO FRAME)
60 42165 26 IN HOSE, HEATER, 1 X 26 LONG (FRAME TO WATER PUMP)
61 40190‐2 4 CLAMP, CONSTANT TORQUE, 1‐1/6" TO 2"
62 42110 1 FITTING, HOSE, STRAIGHT, STEEL, 1 BARB X 1 NPT

REV DATE BY SHEET

A 02/28/2017 MPC 2 OF 3

TICO PRO‐SPOTTER

TICO MANUFACTURING ‐ RIDGELAND, SC  29936



ASSEMBLY, COOLING SYSTEM, QSB IV 721118

ITEM PART # QTY/M DESCRIPTION

63 12898 1 BRACKET, COUPLING, FRAME (SURGE TANK) 68
64 40722 1 FITTING, HOSE, 90°, STEEL, 1 BARB X 1 NPT 69
65 40721 1 FITTING, HOSE, 45°, STEEL, 1 BARB X 1 NPT 70
66 82394 2 BOLT, HEX HEAD, 3/8‐16 X 1‐1/2 LONG 71
67 85091 4 WASHER, FLAT, 3/8 72
68 85025 2 LOCKNUT, NYLON, 3/8‐16 73

REV DATE BY SHEET

A 02/28/2017 MPC 3 OF 3

TICO PRO‐SPOTTER

TICO MANUFACTURING ‐ RIDGELAND, SC  29936


	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View AM (1 : 8)
	Detail View AN (1 : 8)
	Detail View AP (1 : 8)
	Detail View AR (1 : 8)
	Detail View AT (1 : 8)
	Detail View AU (1 : 8)
	Detail View AV (1 : 8)
	Detail View AW (1 : 8)
	Drawing View11

	Sheet2
	Drawing View12
	Detail View BA (1 : 8)
	Detail View BB (1 : 8)
	Detail View BC (1 : 8)
	Detail View BD (1 : 8)
	Detail View BE (1 : 8)
	Detail View BF (1 : 4)
	Detail View BG (1 : 8)
	Drawing View21
	Detail View BH (1 : 7)
	Detail View BJ (1 : 8)

	Sheet3
	Drawing View24
	Detail View BK (1 : 8)
	Detail View BL (1 : 4)
	Detail View BM (1 : 5)
	Detail View BN (1 : 4)
	Detail View BP (1 : 8)
	Detail View BR (1 : 2)
	Detail View BT (1 : 8)
	Detail View BU (1 : 8)
	Drawing View33


